# CH \$40.00 51340

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM430400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forest Laboratories, LLC		05/01/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited	
Street Address:	eet Address: Clonshaugh Industrial Estate	
City:	Coolock, Dublin 17	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Private Company Limited By Shares: IRELAND	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5134011	TAYTULLA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7147969381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-246-5507

**Email:** susan.hinchey@allergan.com

Correspondent Name: Susan J. Hinchey
Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan J. Hinchey	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan J. Hinchey/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TAYTULLAassignmentFLLLCtoAPIL#page1.tif source=TAYTULLAassignmentFLLLCtoAPIL#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0079

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made as of //Mel 2012 ("Effective Date") by Forest Laboratories, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its place of business at Morris Corporate Center III, 400 Interpace Parkway, Parsippany, NJ 07054 ("Assignor") and Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited, an Irish private company limited by shares, having its place of business at Clonshaugh Industrial Estate, Coolock, Dublin 17, Ireland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns and uses the trademark set forth on Schedule A hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to transfer, convey, assign and deliver all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept and assume the Mark from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, together with (i) all goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and (ii) the registration in connection therewith, and all renewals thereof, and (iii) any, past, present or future claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing, and the right to sue or otherwise recover therefor, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR: Forest Laboratories, LLC ASSIGNEE: Allergan Pharmaceuticals International Limited

Thomas Poché

Vice President

Tom Nelligan
Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0080

# Schedule A

Mark <u>Jurisdiction</u> <u>Status</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Registration No.</u>					Registration No.
	TAYTULLA	United States	Registered	86119295	5134011

TRADEMARK REEL: 006079 FRAME: 0081

**RECORDED: 06/07/2017**